

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11583/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2009 in WP No.2122/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. MUDIRAJ MAHASABHA REP BY ITS PRES. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KONDALA RAO STATE CONVENER Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.15706/2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.15702-15705/2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, modification of Court's order dated 13/05/2010, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.15735/2010  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.15711/2010  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.15733/2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.12490-12496 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

....2/-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. adv.  
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. R. Thippa Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

In SLP 12490-96/2010: Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.  
for Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla,Adv.  
Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place the special leave petitions on 26th  
August, 2010, subject to over night part-heard.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar