

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11583/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2009 in WP No.2122/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. MUDIRAJ MAHASABHA REP BY ITS PRES. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KONDALA RAO STATE CONVENER Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15706 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15702-15705 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15735 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15711 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15733 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12490-12496 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

SC 11583 Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. R. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Adjourned for two months.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|