

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
11583/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2009
in WP No. 2122/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

A.P. MUDIRAJ MAHASABHA REP BY ITS PRES. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KONDALA RAO STATE CONVENER Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application (I.A. 3/2015) for
impleadment.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master