

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11583/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2009
in WP No.2122/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

A.P. MUDIRAJ MAHASABHA REP BY ITS PRES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KONDALA RAO STATE CONVENER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.12490-12496/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.15702-15705/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and modification of Court's order
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.15706/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.15711/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.15733/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.15735/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.Vishwanath Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kr.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.R.Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Kr., Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr.D.Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Ms.Vidyottma, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. At the oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the Telangana Commission for Backward Classes represented through its member Secretary, located in Hyderabad, is ordered to be impleaded as party-respondent No.9. Likewise, the State of Telangana through the Secretary to Government, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Hyderabad, is ordered to be impleaded as party respondent No.10. The Registry is directed to effect necessary corrections in the memo of parties.

2. Issue notice to newly impleaded respondent Nos.9 and 10.

3. Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.9 and 10. Learned counsel for the added respondents states, that the added respondent Nos.9 and 10 be permitted to comply with the motion Bench order dated 28.10.2010 by extending the time expressed therein for a further period of three months with effect from today. Ordered accordingly.

4. Post for hearing after three months.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR