

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.4/2017 and I.A.No.72510/2017

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11583/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2009 in WP No.2122/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

A.P. MUDIRAJ MAHASABHA REP BY ITS PRES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KONDALA RAO STATE CONVENER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15733/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15735/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15711/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) Nos. 12490-12496/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15706/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) Nos. 15702-15705/2010 (XII-A)

(With appln.(s) for directions and modification of Court's order)

Date : 14-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
 For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, AOR
/Caveator(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
 Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
 Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. Uma Prasanna Bachu, Adv.
For Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

State of AP

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for extension of time are allowed and
time extended, as prayed for.

List for hearing after six months.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar